5.1-1
Specifications
Power Valve
Regulator Valve
Series VEX1
3 port large capacity poppet
exhausting regulator
equipped with a relief port the

5.1-2
VEX1
How to Order
Model
Regulator
valve
Air operated P,A port
,
Port size
R port
VEX1100 1 8 1 4
,VEX1200 1 8 1 4
               ,      ,               VEX1300 1 4 3 8 1 2
11 2   , 3 4 , VEX1500
1, 1  VEX1700 1 4
 1,VEX1900 1 2
,1 8 1 4
,1 8 1 4
,1 4 3 8 1 2
, 11 2 3 4
1  1 4
2 1
,
,
Caution
Refer to p.0-33 to 0-36 for Safety Instructions and common precuations.
VEX
AN
AMC
AMPModel
Applications
qRelief regulator
(Rapid tank internal pressure setting)
• Large exhaust capacity.
• Silencer is easy to connect.
Relieving style
diaphragm
regulator
(Relieving style regulator e.g. AR2000)
• The main driving system is simple consisting of one VEX only.
• Remotely controlled by compact pilot system.
• Steplessly and remotely controlled by electric signals.
• Flexibility for pressure control for welders.
5.1-3
VEX1
Flow Characteristics
A port pressure MPa  P Port pressure 1.0 MPa
VEX130�
VEX150�
VEX170�
VEX190�
Setting Pressure Characteristics
A port pressure is set in accordance with pilot pressure
External Pilot Piping
Port VEX1�00
P1 External Pilot
P2 —
VEX110�, 120�
VEX110� VEX120� VEX130� VEX150�
VEX170� VEX190�
A port pressure MPa  P Port pressure 1.0 MPa
A port pressure MPa  P Port pressure 1.0 MPa
A port pressure MPa  P Port pressure 1.0 MPa
A port pressure MPa  P Port pressure 1.0 MPa
a) In graph w, b) Then, the relief time for the 2000l
     tank is found by conversion as

Specifications
Dimensions
How to Order
Valve stations 2 to 8 (1)
Passage specifications Common SUP,EXH
Port size P, A, R port Rc(PT), NPTF,G(PF),NPT
Applicable valve VEX1200, VEX1201 (2)
Applicable blank plate VEX1-17 (With gasket,bolt)
Note 1) When there are 5 stations or more, pressurize from P ports on both sides and exhaust from R
ports on both sides.
Note 2) Manifold base P1 (pilot port) is not used for VEX1200 (air operated) and VEX1201 (external
pilot solenoid operated) because both are of an individual external pilot.
1 4
External Pilot Piping
Valve
port
Style
Air operated
VEX1200
P1
Valve
External pilot
P2 —
02VVEX2 1 6
2 stations
8 stations
··· ···
2
8
— Rc(PT)
T NPTF
F G(PF)
N NPT
Port thread
02 Rc(PT)
P, A, R port size
Stations
Series VEX1
Manifold
1 4
How to Order Manifold
Please order the appropriate regulator valve and/or blank plate with manifold
base.
(Ex.)  VVEX2-1-5-02N···········1  5 stations manifold base, port thread NPT
∗ VEX1201-5DOZ-G···4  Regulator valve, External pilot solenoid valve,
24V DC, DIN connector (without connector), with indica-
tor light and surge voltage suppressor, Option...With pres-
sure gauge (1)